
Årets Hund tävlingarna 2012 Dvärgpinscherklubben

poäng Hund Titel

1 273 Andeless Unen Master Huracan Årets Utställningsvalp

2 263 Theneican's Street Dance Årets Utställningsvalp Tik

3 246 Hjärtslaget's Aroundthestar

4 244 Bellzelius Bless You

5 221 d'Chilens Jackaroo

6 220 Exigor's Earl Antonio

7 216 Hjärtslaget's Allstar

8 205 Andeless Payal Oaxaca

9 155 Estrellapinsch Black Interamnia

10 126 Mocowodos Fantasy and Fairytale

11 122 Florista's Kerrii

12 116 Björnakroken's Janis Joplin

13 110 Theneican's Victorius Winner

14 107 Björnakroken's Jacko

15 100 Royal Montu's A Dream Of Venwezia

16 71 Björnakroken's Justin

17 65 Sjölundas Qvattro

18 56 Florista's Kuhlii

1 308 Theneican's Quippini Årets Utställningsjunior

2 262 Cheap And Chic Amazing Boy

3 175 Florista's Jacquline Du Pré Årets Utställningsjunior Tik

4 156 Andeless Roma Mi Amore

5 143 Björnakroken's Justin

6 139 Theneican's Street Dance

7 134 Sjölundas Qvattro

8 112 Björnakroken's Janis Joplin

9 107 Royal Montu's A Dream Of Venwezia

10 97 Peyton's Crazylittledaizy

11 53 Sjölundas Qvittra

1 317 Chimanjika's Red Chili Pepper Årets Utställningshund

2 265 Ewina's Unique Theneican Årets Utställningshund Hane

3 254 Theneican's Optic Star

4 240 Theneican's Quippini

5 229 Camalis Zlatan Makes It Happen

6 226 Cheap And Chic Amazing Boy

7 223 Theneican's Ruzizi

8 222 Coldwind's Hungry Heartbreaker

9 208 Chevrolina's Bedårande Busiga Beata

10 201 Exigor's Red Yra Myra

11 200 Andeless Diamant

12 197 Andeless Capolavoro Del Capitano

13 192 Coldwind's Holy Harmony

14 189 d'Chilens My Northern Rose

15 179 Mocowodos Ever and Ever Again

16 178 Blanco Pirata Oris

17 174 Theneican's Niamey

18 166 Blanco Pirata Esmeralda

19 161 Heziblos Lady Datischa

Årets Utställningsvalp

Årets Utställningsjunior

Årets Utställningshund



20 152 Exigor's Red Rakelmirakel

152 Theneican's Quebracho

21 147 Exigor's Black Wannabee

22 143 Björnakroken's Justin

23 138 Blanco Pirata Karat

24 136 Sjölundas Nogger

25 135 Theneican's Libertine

26 134 Theneican's Street Dance

27 120 Theneican's Maestoso

28 112 Björnakroken's Janis Joplin

112 Exigor's Omar Optimal

29 98 Florista's Hippolyte

30 78 Queen Of Avalon's  Alfonzo

31 77 Florista's Gloria Dey

32 39 Sjölundas Nova

33 34 Blanco Pirata Quennie

34 16 Blanco Pirata Sol

1 206 Exigor's Pomperi Possa Årets Utställningsveteran

2 182 Exigor's Red Rakelmirakel

3 157 Exigor's Omar Optimal Årets Utställningsveteran Hane

4 139 Exigor's Lex In Red

581 Theneican's Ruzizi Årets Utställningshund Avel

1 51 Camalis Perfect Miss Cayenne Årets Allroundhund

2 34 Camalis Zlatan Makes It Happen Årets Allroundhund Hane

3 28 Multatuli Prince Theneican

4 24 Andeless Diamant

24 Sjölundas Nova Noblesse

5 17 Queen Of Avalon's  Alfonzo

6 16 Andeless Roma Mi Amore

7 14 Exigor's Omar Optimal

8 13 Blanco Pirata Karat

13 Irocz Ambitiösa Orchidee

13 Irocz Charmerande Dorothy

13 Sjölundas Qvattro

9 9 Sjölundas Qvittra

1 164 Exigor's Wonder In Red Årets Agilityhund

2 151 Little Kings Mallou Made For You Årets Agilityhund Tik

3 117 Fraser Tartan Uncle Armani

4 82 Camalis Perfect Miss Cayenne

5 71 Felicity

6 49 Jämtesjöns Kajsa Av Ängla

7 41 Irocz Ambitiösa Orchidee

8 36 Axe Lakes Cinuict'n Confess

9 30 Irocz Charmerande Dorothy

1 12 Biquet-Bisous Årets Lydnadshund

Årets Lydnadshund

Årets Agilityhund

Årets Utställningsveteran

Årets Allroundhund

Årets Utställningshund Avel



%

1 68 Sjölundas Kennel Årets Mentaluppfödare

2 60 Nattfari's Kennel

3 50 Queen of Avalon's Kennel

4 38 Heziblos Kennel

5 33 d'Chilens Kennel

33 DreamPearls Kennel

6 8 Andeless Kennel

Deltar ej Exigor's Kennel

1 1462 Theneican's Kennel Årets Utställningsuppfödare

2 1031 Andeless Kennel

3 733 Björnakroken's Kennel

4 532 Blanco Pirata

5 528 Florista's Kennel

6 488 Cheap And Chic Kennel

7 462 Hjärtslaget's Kennel

8 427 Sjölundas Kennel

9 414 Coldwind's Kennel

10 410 D'Chilens Kennel

11 317 Chimanjika's Kennel

12 305 Mocowodos Kennel

13 244 Bellzelius Kennel

14 229 Camalis Kennel

15 161 Heziblos Kennel

16 97 Peyton's Kennel

17 78 Queen Of Avalon's  Kennel

Deltar ej Exigor's Kennel

Årets Uppfödare

1 2252 Theneican's Kennel Årets Uppfödare

2 1071 Andeless Kennel

3 804 Björnakroken's Kennel

4 545 Blanco Pirata

5 528 Florista's Kennel

6 488 Cheap And Chic Kennel

7 473 Sjölundas Kennel

8 462 Hjärtslaget's Kennel

9 414 Coldwind's Kennel

10 410 D'Chilens Kennel

11 396 Camalis Kennel

12 317 Chimanjika's Kennel

13 305 Mocowodos Kennel

14 244 Bellzelius Kennel

15 161 Heziblos Kennel

16 151 Little Kings Kennel

17 97 Irocz Kennel

97 Peyton's Kennel

18 95 Queen Of Avalon's  Kennel

19 49 Jämtesjöns Kajsa Af Engla

20 36 Axe Lakes Cinuict'n Confess

Deltar ej Exigor's Kennel

Årets Mentaluppfödare

Årets Utställningsuppfödare


